TECHNICAL CATALOGUE
HY1_2023_01
HY1
EXTERNAL GEAR PUMP
GROUP 1
From 1 to 9.5 cc/rev
Up to 260 bar
E X T E R N A L  G E A R  P U M P S

H Y  S e r i e s  -  M o d e l  n u m b e r s
2HY1_2023_01
ORDERING CODE IDENTIFICATION FOR SINGLE PUMPS
Type
P - Pump
M - Motor
Group
1 - Group 1
Sense of Rotation
C - Clockwise (standard)
A - Anti-clockwise
R - Reversible
Oil shaft seal
S - NBR (standard)
V - Viton
Seals
N - NBR (standard)
V - Viton
     (for special fluid)
Series No.
(from 1 to 9 : sizes
and mounting
dimensions remain
unchanged)
Hydraulic ports position
S - Side
R - Rear
Hydraulic ports configuration IN/OUT
(see pages 8 & 9)
Mounting flanges & shaft end code
(see page 7)
Displacement
Body
A - Aluminium
HY A 1
Example
HY-PA1-C015-E10T1-FG2/2S-1NS
Single pump GR1 - clockwise rotation - European flange with tapered shaft 1:8 - German flanged ports
010 = 1.0 cm³/rev (0.061 in³/rev)
015 = 1.5 cm³/rev (0.091 in³/rev)
019 = 1.9 cm³/rev (0.116 in³/rev)
025  = 2.5 cm³/rev (0.152 in³/rev)
031 = 3.1 cm³/rev (0.189 in³/rev)
038  = 3.8 cm³/rev (0.232 in³/rev)
047 = 4.7 cm³/rev (0.287 in³/rev)
053  = 5.3 cm³/rev (0.323 in³/rev)
063  = 6.3 cm³/rev (0.385 in³/rev)
075  = 7.5 cm³/rev (0.458 in³/rev)
1
095  = 9.5 cm³/rev (0.580 in³/rev)
E X T E R N A L  G E A R  P U M P S
H Y  S e r i e s  -  M o d e l  N u m b e r s
3HY1_2023_01
ORDERING CODE IDENTIFICATION FOR MULTIPLE PUMPS
Example
HY-PA1-C015-E10T1-FG2/2S-1NS+A1-015-FG2/2S-1N
GR1 double pump - clockwise rotation - European flange with tapered shaft 1:8 - German flanged ports
Group
1 - Group 1
Body
A - Aluminium
Hydraulic ports configuration IN/OUT
(see pages 8 & 9)
Displacement
Seals
N - NBR (standard)
V - Viton (for special fluid)
Series No.
(from 1 to 9: sizes and mounting
dimensions remain unchanged)
Hydraulic ports position
S - Side
R - Rear
A    1
010 = 1.0 cm³/rev (0.061 in³/rev)
015 = 1.5 cm³/rev (0.091 in³/rev)
019 = 1.9 cm³/rev (0.116 in³/rev)
025  = 2.5 cm³/rev (0.152 in³/rev)
031 = 3.1 cm³/rev (0.189 in³/rev)
038  = 3.8 cm³/rev (0.232 in³/rev)
047 = 4.7 cm³/rev (0.287 in³/rev)
053  = 5.3 cm³/rev (0.323 in³/rev)
063  = 6.3 cm³/rev (0.385 in³/rev)
075  = 7.5 cm³/rev (0.458 in³/rev)
E X T E R N A L  G E A R  P U M P S
H Y  S e r i e s  -  D i s p l a c e m e n t  R a n g e  &  I n s t a l l a t i o n  D a t a
4HY1_2023_01
GROUP SIZE
DISPLACEMENT
cm³/rev (in³/rev)
MAX PRESSURE
bar (psi)
SPEED
rpm
P1 P2 P3 min max
HY1
The data in the table refer to unidirectional pumps and motors.
The maximum pressures of reversible pumps and motors are 15% lower than unidirectional ones.
F rent working conditions please contact Hydreco Technical Support.
GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS
p
re
s
s
u
re
ROTATION DIRECTION
DEFINITION OF PRESSURES
Clockwise
Rotation
Anti-clockwise
Rotation
Reversible
Rotation
010 1 (0.061) 250 (3620) 270 (3920) 290 (4200)
650
4000
015 1.5 (0.091) 1.35
1.40
1.40

coupling to easily assemble tandem
or multiple pumps.
ORDERING CODE IDENTIFICATION FOR INTERMEDIATE PUMPS
Group
1 - Group 1
Body
A - Aluminium
Hydraulic ports configuration IN/OUT
(see pages 8 & 9)
Displacement
Seals
N - NBR (standard)
V - Viton (for special fluid)
Series No.
(from 1 to 9: sizes and mounting
dimensions remain unchanged)
Sense of Rotation
C - Clockwise (standard)
A - Anti-clockwise
010 = 1.0 cm³/rev (0.061 in³/rev)
015 = 1.5 cm³/rev (0.091 in³/rev)
019 = 1.9 cm³/rev (0.116 in³/rev)
025  = 2.5 cm³/rev (0.152 in³/rev)
031 = 3.1 cm³/rev (0.189 in³/rev)
038  = 3.8 cm³/rev (0.232 in³/rev)
047 = 4.7 cm³/rev (0.287 in³/rev)
053  = 5.3 cm³/rev (0.323 in³/rev)
063  = 6.3 cm³/rev (0.385 in³/rev)
075  = 7.5 cm³/rev (0.458 in³/rev)
Example
A1-C015-FG2/2S-1N
GR1 intermediate pump - clockwise rotation - (splined shaft - fixed choice) - German flanged ports
GROUP SIZE
H WEIGHT
mm (inch) kg
HY1
010 35.7 (1.405) 1.10
1.10
1.15
1.15
1.15
1.20
1.25
1.30
1.35
1.40
015 37.5 (1.476)
019 39.0 (1.535)
025 41.3 (1.626)
031 43.5 (1.712)
038 46.1 (1.814)
047 49.5 (1.949)
053 51.7 (2.035)
063 55.5 (2.180)
075 59.2 (2.330)
Hydraulic ports position
S - Side
A    1                                S        1
Max Torque = 30 Nm (266 lbf in)
E X T E R N A L  G E A R  P U M P S
H Y  S e r i e s  -  T e c h n i c a l  D a t a
15HY1_2023_01
C. Assembling the tandem pump.
Refit the clamp screws.
SCREWS TIGHTENING TORQUE = 29 ±1 Nm
For length of closure screws = see page 11
HOW TO MAKE TANDEM PUMPS USING AN INTERMEDIATE PUMP (side view)
                                               STANDARD PUMP                                     INTERMEDIATE PUMP
B. Connect the intermediate pump
A. Loosen and remove the clamp
screws, and remove the cover.
E X T E R N A L  G E A R  P U M P S
H Y  S e r i e s  -  R o t a t i o n  C h a n g e